
KC KC lbs LS LS lbs Mobile lbs KC KC lbs LS LS lbs Mobile lbs KC KC lbs LS  LS lbs Mobile lbs KC KC lbs LS LS lbs Mobile KC LS Total Mobile KC LS Total
Facility Collected Facility Collected Events Collected Facility Collected Facility Collected Events Collected Facility Collected Facility Collected Events Collected Facility Collected Facility Collected Cars Cars  Cars Cars lbs  lbs Pounds Pounds

BELTON 7 1,145 13 1,250 4 615 17 3,670 25 2,130 17 2,463 14 1,250 36 4,314 17 2,320 13 1,235 40 58 65 163 4,929 9,598 5,865 20,392
BLUE SPRINGS 45 7,462 59 5,605 6 796 82 12079 57 5,325 307 35,488 80 13,325 58 5,145 21 2778 50 6015 42 4,290 334 257 216 807 39,062 38,881 20,365 98,308

CLEVELAND 2 110 3 436 2 279 9 785 2 717 5 599 2 230 8 4 13 25 1,035 996 1,125 3,156
EXCELSIOR SPRINGS 21 3,226 2 259 15 1,413 29 3,571 25 3,933 20 2264 11 1343 51 72 1 124 6,094 9,915 50 16,059

GARDEN CITY 3 461 1 50 2 240 5 0 1 6 701 0 50 751
GLADSTONE 53 4,671 103 12,876 1 40 96 11,611 112 10,135 2 217 64 4477 98 332 1 431 11,828 32,159 40 44,027

GLENAIRE 1 99 1 90 1 121 1 2 0 3 121 189 0 310
GRAIN VALLEY 14 2,407 5 550 2 257 18 1,811 9 900 9 1,040 20 2,372 5 540 86 11430 17 2666 6 620 97 69 25 191 12,727 9,256 2,610 24,593
GREENWOOD 7 1,226 26 2,450 2 308 5 339 38 3,575 4 638 28 2,835 5 651 1 97 22 2,210 7 17 114 138 959 2,300 11,070 14,329

HARRISONVILLE 1 228 7 660 139 21,375 5 863 2 200 3 77 5 500 1 120 2 369 140 11 14 165 21,495 1,537 1,360 24,392
INDEPENDENCE 122 16,151 353 45,373 213 25,763 19 2,196 225 31,451 13 1728 166 21141 385 726 0 1,111 49,297 94,506 0 143,803

KANSAS CITY 1369 157,171 38 6,613 2,518 262,307 255 34,151 2427 247,024 135 14169 1649 167019 428 7,963 0 8,391 54,933 833,521 0 888,454
KEARNEY 37 4,522 1 130 53 8,724 24 2,812 46 5,132 221 25016 36 5422 246 172 0 418 27,958 23,800 0 51,758

LAKE LOTAWANA 2 777 6 580 15 1,270 1 116 6 1,303 6 620 2 266 2 245 9 930 3 10 36 49 382 2,325 3,400 6,107
LAKE TAPAWINGO 4 400 1 129 5 522 7 809 5 513 1 100 4 532 4 228 12 14 5 31 1,470 1,263 500 3,233
LAKE WAUKOMIS 4 371 2 261 14 1,298 14 1,284 11 1385 2 43 0 45 261 4,338 0 4,599

LAKE WINNEBAGO 4 420 12 1,845 1 148 9 900 1 78 9 815 10 1198 3 300 22 2 25 49 3,043 226 2,435 5,704
LAWSON 5 970 6 1,509 9 1,104 6 1,232 4 453 5 1274 13 22 0 35 1,557 4,985 0 6,542

LEES SUMMIT 72 10,645 467 39,993 6 823 68 9,434 620 44,306 2 231 97 15,264 563 45,333 8 1037 56 9203 484 39,309 16 293 2134 2,443 2,091 44,546 168,941 215,578
LIBERTY 91 11,575 9 1,159 185 19,558 2 160 46 5,503 192 21,715 1 100 47 5360 114 11115 2 220 102 582 5 689 12,022 63,963 480 76,465

LOCH LLOYD 2 15 3 461 1 156 2 775 31 3715 34 3 2 39 4,176 931 15 5,122
LONE JACK 2 876 1 50 1 118 6 575 1 116 5 741 4 400 3 399 2 330 7 700 4 10 18 32 515 2,065 1,725 4,305

NORTH KANSAS CITY 15 1,215 1 130 24 1,374 18 1,707 14 413 1 71 0 72 130 4,709 0 4,839
PARKVILLE 66 7,642 37 4,821 104 11,452 4 467 104 12,209 63 5844 41 337 0 378 5,288 37,147 0 42,435

PLATTE CITY 34 3,137 93 12,117 56 5,857 2 225 27 3,588 1 113 22 2211 96 139 0 235 12,455 14,793 0 27,248
PLEASANT VALLEY 7 738 6 336 2 242 9 855 5 827 2 27 0 29 242 2,756 0 2,998

RAYMORE 8 1,963 24 2,300 6 923 16 2,655 22 2,000 2 141 26 4,433 27 2,385 187 22410 15 2205 25 2,465 195 65 98 358 23,474 11,256 9,150 43,880
RICHMOND 3 57 7 829 119 14,748 2 182 2 300 119 14 0 133 14,748 1,368 0 16,116
RIVERSIDE 17 1,222 20 1,832 12 809 14 2194 0 63 0 63 0 6,057 0 6,057

SMITHVILLE 30 3,384 5 651 47 5,086 135 15,236 63 7,889 7 792 34 3857 147 174 0 321 16,679 20,216 0 36,895
SUGAR CREEK 6 991 1 129 7 671 1 115 5 1,249 8 1190 1 26 1 28 129 4,101 115 4,345

WEATHERBY LAKE 12 1,034 4 521 15 1,669 5 596 11 1,011 5 510 9 43 0 52 1,117 4,224 0 5,341
WESTON 5 504 1 100 38 4,951 4 839 4 1,258 3 235 38 16 1 55 4,951 2,836 100 7,887

UNINCORPORATED CLAY CO 11 1,039 7 969 27 3,084 14 1,820 40 4528 2 357 67 34 0 101 7,612 4,185 0 11,797
UNINCORPORATED JACKSON CO 3 296 1 100 1 129 2 218 4 462 5 1,110 1 5 23 3057 3 165 28 13 2 43 3,648 1,789 105 5,542
UNINCORPORATED PLATTE CO 9 774 56 7,296 5 628 5 572 10 597 2 226 5 422 63 29 0 92 8,094 2,421 0 10,515

Total* 2,079 247,518 622 54,583 828 112,969 3633 397,372 817 62,331 1,111 134,642 3,599 398,889 722 60,028 916 107,612 2,402 255,379 615 52,509 2,855 11,713 2,776 17,345 355,223 1,299,158 229,451 1,883,882
2021 Regional Participation 516 63,551 155 14,590      431 60,160 834 99,868 197 18,025 835 98,064 850 105,150 159 14,695 760 90678 531 58016 131 13,200           2026 2731 643 5,400       248902 326,585     60,560     636,047     

2020 Regional Participation 745 2,406 347 3,498 99,912 285,879 31,421 417,212

2019 Regional Participation 2,623 2,810 270 5,703 298,423 337,826 22,435 658,684

*Total = "Regional Participation" refers to all participating communities except for the cities of Independence, Kansas City and Lee's Summit which have independent contracts with the City of Kansas City for services. 

2021 TOTALS
2021 HHW

FIRST QUARTER SECOND QUARTER THIRD QUARTER FOURTH QUARTER



Cars Lbs. Cars Lbs. Cars Lbs. Cars Lbs. Cars Lbs. Cars Lbs. Cars Lbs. Cars Lbs. Cars Lbs. Cars Lbs.
BELTON 4 615 36 4314 40 4,929

BLUE SPRINGS 5 643 1 154 307 35,488 20 2658 1 120 334 39,063
CLEVELAND 1 129 2 308 1 130 5 599 9 1,166

EXCELSIOR SPRINGS 1 129 4 484 1 113 24 2,974 20 2,264 50 5,964
GARDEN CITY 3 461 2 240 5 701
GLADSTONE 96 11,610 1 113 97 11,723

GLENAIRE 1 121 1 121
GRAIN VALLEY 2 257 9 1,040 86 11,430 97 12,727
GREENWOOD 2 308 4 532 1 120 7 960

HARRISONVILLE 139 21,375 1 120 140 21,495
INDEPENDENCE 353 45,373 19 2,196 13 1,728 385 49,297

KANSAS CITY 4 514 1 154 8 1,042 53 6,410 3 347 11 1,239 1 124 5 599 10 1,132 96 11,561
KEARNEY 1 130 13 1,572 11 1,239 221 25,016 246 27,957

LAKE LOTAWANA 1 116 2 266 3 382
LAKE TAPAWINGO 1 129 7 809 4 532 12 1,470
LAKE WAUKOMIS 2 261 2 261

LAKE WINNEBAGO 12 1,845 10 1,198 22 3,043
LAWSON 1 113 8 991 4 453 13 1,557

LEES SUMMIT 3 386 2 308 1 130 2 231 6 797 2 240 16 2,092
LIBERTY 8 1,028 1 130 37 4,475 1 116 7 789 1 124 2 266 45 5,094 102 12,022

LOCH LLOYD 3 461 31 3,715 34 4,176
LONE JACK 1 116 3 399 4 515

NORTH KANSAS CITY 1 130 1 130
PARKVILLE 37 4,821 2 242 2 225 41 5,288

PLATTE CITY 93 12,117 2 225 1 113 96 12,455
PLEASANT VALLEY 2 242 2 242

RAYMORE 6 923 1 113 187 22410 194 23,446
RICHMOND 119 14,748 119 14,748
RIVERSIDE 1 130 1 130

SMITHVILLE 5 651 3 363 132 14,873 7 792 147 16,679
SUGAR CREEK 1 129 1 129

WEATHERBY LAKE 4 521 4 484 1 113 9 1,118
WESTON 38 4,951 38 4,951

UNINCORPORATED CLAY CO 5 604 22 2479 40 4,528 67 7,611
UNINCORPORTAED JACKSON CO 1 129 4 462 23 3,057 28 3,648
UNINCORPORATED PLATTE CO 56 7,296 1 121 4 451 1 113 62 7,981

380 48,846 175 26,912 249 32,440 221 26,728 354 40,921 195 21,972 153 18,961 163 21,665       281 33,675       350 39,618 2,521 311,738

Average pounds per car Average lbs. Per 
Car 125

New Clients 205 54% 86 49% 106 42% 137 62% 201 57% 120 61% 74 48% 101 62% 148 53% 185 53% 1363 NEW PATRONS
Repeat Clients 175 46% 89 51% 143 58% 84 38% 153 43% 75 39% 79 52% 62 38% 133 47% 165 47% 1158 REPEAT PATRONS

Number of Households Served 731 210 281 233 380 212 161 181 323 387
Average Pounds per Household 66.82 128.15 115.45 114.7 107.7 103.6 117.78 120.43 105.7 102.37

128.53

11-Sep

112.67 123.93115.6

28-Aug

153.78 130.1 120.9

2021 Events
Independence Harrisonville Platte County Gladstone

3-Apr 22-May 5-Jun 14-Aug

Includes Independence Event 

119.84 113.19132.91

Blue Springs Jackson County
2-Oct TOTAL LBS

Kearney
13-Nov TOTAL  CARS30-Oct

RaymoreSmithville Richmond
25-Sep



Material 1st Q 2nd Q 3rd Q 4th Q
Latex Paint 86% 62% 60% 55%

Oil Based Paints 0% 13% 21% 18%
Motor Oil 3% 6% 5% 7%
Batteries 0% 0% 4% 0%
Pesticides 3% 6% 3% 8%

Flammable Liquids 0% 7% 3% 3%
Antifreeze 2% 1% 0% 2%
Aerosols 0% 2% 4% 3%
Oxidizers 1% 0% 0% 1%
Corrosive 5% 2% 0% 3%

Flourescent Bulbs 0% 1% 0% 0%
100% 100% 100% 100%

Kansas City Facility and Mobiles ONLY
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